Standings September 29

Men's All-Around

1 Maverick Griffin $15,133.78
2 Austin Rains $11,942.41
3 Adam Rose $9,971.75
4 Tyler McSorley $8,694.97
5 Clay Clayman $8,194.12
6 Greg Ash $7,667.73
7 Bronc Evans $7,150.37
8 Kaul Molden* $6,808.84
9 Fenton Nelsen $6,440.77
10 Kolby Kreiger $6,192.06
11 Paden Evans $3,037.30
12 Jaron Thebeau* $2,915.85
13 Gavin Gercone* $1,872.91

Women's All-Around

1 Rylee Anderson $9,759.61
2 Breanna Yeager $7,926.02
3 Jesse Alsup $6,497.50
4 Sami O'Day $5,493.59
5 Stacey Kenyon $4,701.01
6 Bailey Stuva $4,084.69
BareBack Riding
1 Maverick Griffin $11,033.96
2 Shannon Warren $3,784.58
3 Karson Harris* $3,248.38
4 Dakota Slocum $2,350.39
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Jence Giriffith $2,054.26
Darren Doporto $1,694.24
Tyler Davidson $1,571.36
Gavin Gercone* $834.71
Dawson Honeycutt* $469.20
Matthew Morrison $408.60

Saddle Bronc Riding

Jake McKellips $10,864.74
John Allen $5,315.36
Blake Stueck $3,378.08
Trevor High* $2,721.10
Jack Pittman $2,224.36
Cody Gibson $1,847.05
Chase Gabriel $1,499.40
Bradley Williams $1,432.55
Trey Watts $1,178.09
Judd Pope* $973.68
Austyn Spurgeon $918.16
Walker McAbee* $178.20
Aiden Coan $132.48
Bull Riding

Maverick Griffin $4,099.82
Clay Simpson* $2,811.92
Andrew Zook* $1,883.40
Calvin Parsons (Gamblin) $1,781.12
Gabe Garner* $1,196.94
Peter Zook* $1,183.20
Gavin Gercone* $1,038.20
Lucas Lund $971.52
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Anthony Akery
Jonas Miller®

Gavin Wyatt

Grant Fulks

Enos Swartzentruber
Justin Hineman*
Jack Cameron

Tyler Repolge
Robert Strohmeyer

Calf Roping
Brody Tunks
Tyler McSorley
Ryder Loeb
Cooper Wright
Cory Dummit
Austin Rains
Jeff Kolbe
Codey Payne
Jared Kempker
Scotty Shelton
Paul Shafer
Gus Johnson
Luke Shafer
Blake Ash
Clay Brown
Kaul Molden*
Fenton Nelsen
Jaron Theabeau*
Tate Snyder
Tom Crouse

$863.91
$812.16
$791.20
$722.20
$620.68
$603.00
$560.83
$187.68
$187.20

$6,655.11
$5,881.82
$4,484.87
$4,384.95
$3,769.36
$3,762.52
$3,760.95
$3,305.54
$3,243.13
$3,194.01
$3,042.70
$3,030.70
$2,834.56
$2,683.28
$2,437.20
$2,337.60
$2,201.77
$2,053.80
$1,999.05
$1,940.70
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Landon Koehn
Kolby Krieger
Justin McSorley
Paden Evans
Dylan Wright
Wenten Reiter
Cody Griffith
Dillon Sonderegger
Easton Kerby
Shane Wesley
Blake Ellison
Glen Scott
Jeb Nelsen
James Kolbe
Zach Lenon
Clay Hammon
Haze Wright
Tim Kraus
Mike Reade
Jared Raley
Brody Lenon*

0/40 Calf Roping
Scotty Shelton
Gregg Ash

Tim Kraus

Paul Shafer

Jeff Kolbe

Will Galliher
Gene Crouse
James Kolbe

$1,938.26
$1,560.50
$1,471.50
$1,389.35
$1,102.97
$1,094.80
$828.00
$736.00
$659.61
$647.03
$607.20
$474.66
$336.42
$266.80
$257.10
$212.75
$212.75
$211.60
$165.60
$124.20
$108.00

$7,722.05
$5,321.34
$5,064.83
$3,520.15
$3,386.05
$3,266.20
$3,130.85
$2,655.13
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Shane Wesley
Luke Shafer
Jeff Loeb
Zach Lenon
Clay Brown
Mike Reade
Eric Critten
Adam Rose
Blake Eliason
Pat Davis
Danny Smith
John Phillips
Troy Gorrell

Steer Wrestling
Carson Ball
Kaghan Mays*
Fenton Nelsen
Clayton Tieman
Timmy Bullard*
William Collier
Jake Holmes*
Tyler Mann
Darton Bullard*
Dawson Fenix
Clay Clayman
Tyler Harris
Jace Rutledge
Keith Ball

Mike Bullard
Brandon Sleeth

$2,558.61
$2,517.63
$2,320.90
$2,212.70
$2,032.55
$1,887.59
$1,717.00
$1,448.20
$465.16
$435.66
$197.40
$119.60
$87.40

$4,925.04
$4,259.56
$4,239.00
$4,027.30
$3,853.60
$2,838.10
$2,813.65
$2,331.80
$2,244 .10
$2,231.70
$2,208.40
$1,909.20
$1,415.55
$1,359.80
$1,324.52
$1,282.65
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Luke Carter
Jeb Nelsen
Trevor Ratliff

Team Roping Heading
Rylee Mills
Adam Rose
David Walker
Jay Crain

Luke Swiney
Colby Fletcher
Quentin Sawyer
Carson Coffelt
Wyatt Miller

Nick Wideman
Garrett Kelly
Aaron Sorrell
Derrick Peterson
Kaul Molden*
Cody Banner
Cameron Simerly
Ranger Hill*
Newt Howe

Clay Gulick

Tyler McSorley
Trevor Naylor
Levi Kopp

Greg Ash

Brody Vaught
Tyler Rollings*
Dakota Mayberry

$938.40
$533.60
$282.00

$10,681.56
$8,523.55
$8,179.89
$8,171.98
$6,961.47
$6,765.08
$6,578.08
$6,277.41
$5,330.34
$5,218.48
$5,197.77
$5,110.54
$4,499.71
$4,471.24
$4,072.99
$3,628.84
$3,220.35
$3,212.08
$2,895.60
$2,813.15
$2,594.74
$2,365.94
$2,346.39
$2,341.72
$2,094.32
$2,016.94
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Cooper Bruce
Kenneth Moreland
Jason Pendergraft
Scott Spurgin
Paden Evans
Chris Collier
Chance Reppond
Bryan Reiter
Scott Gray
Stacey Kenyon
Lane Nissen*
Jordan Reynolds
Chaney Beltz
Jarron Tebeau
Patrick Holt

Luke Byington
Scott Crites

Jim Phillips

Luke Fenton
Wyatt Walker
Clay Baker
Randy Littrell
Kolby Kreiger
Aaron Brisbane
Bronc Evans
Gracee Walker
Gregg John
Garrett Schoene*™*
Brandon Duff
Matt Freese
Rylee Anderson

$2,000.50
$1,879.46
$1,849.30
$1,806.36
$1,647.95
$1,495.35
$1,375.60
$1,178.29
$1,074.56
$1,034.70
$983.72
$939.60
$877.10
$862.05
$740.60
$710.70
$708.40
$701.50
$652.32
$630.00
$541.42
$496.80
$477.00
$444.36
$432.40
$402.50
$366.60
$336.38
$240.30
$187.50
$183.30
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Tate Snyder

Team Roping Heeler

Jordan Reynolds
Chad Kimbrough
Austin Rains
Doyle Scrivner
Jason Stroup
Jake Laughlin
Carson Stroup
Clay Clayman
Wyatt Kanan
Kolby Krieger
Ryan VonAhn
Jonathan Irby
Aaron Porter
Ben Irby

Nathan Sorrell
Adam Combs
Marc Fenton
Cooper Bruce
Danny Smith
Zane Coffelt
Jason Thompson
Gus Albertson
JL Johnson
Gerry Lisby
Taylor House
David Vaught

Kit Gillihan
Joseph Hafner*

$36.00

$10,529.76
$8,317.76
$8,179.89
$7,713.77
$7,586.82
$6,991.18
$6,805.78
$5,985.72
$4,939.69
$4,631.56
$4,623.60
$4,478.10
$3,960.04
$3,824.87
$3,790.53
$3,778.02
$3,707.05
$3,699.75
$3,560.72
$3,212.08
$2,712.62
$2,594.74
$2,542.14
$2,406.63
$2,365.94
$2,341.72
$2,114.30
$2,016.94
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Easton Kerby $1,998.88
Shane Jenkins $1,551.00
Ryan Spurgin $1,518.00
Tyler Triplett $1,375.60
David Kenyon $1,035.20
Cody Scott $983.72
Cody Combs $959.10
Rylee Mills $939.60
Davis Beltz $877.10
Logan Crump $708.40
Ranger Hill* $702.00
Lane Gray $678.50
David Walker $662.40
Jimmie Allen $648.60
Bronc Evans $630.00
Roper O'Brien $559.58
Shaun Anderson $554.10
Kaul Molden $477.00
Wyatt Walker $444.36
Cody Cooper $382.95
Denim Fletcher $299.00
Levi Phoenix $183.30
Colby Fletcher $91.65
John Allen $36.00

Breakaway Roping

Taylor Mason $10,420.47
Kate Brisbane $7,713.27
Bronc Evans $6,520.37
Jesse Alsup $4,935.88
Shea Connor $4,857.56
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Rylee Anderson
Kaitlyn Johnson
Danni Clover
Stacey Kenyon
Bailey Stuva
Sami O'Day
Kaylee Sorrell
Gracee Walker
Kate Albertson
Breanna Yeager
Zoe Tunks
Sheyenne Anderson
Camden Crain
Anna Brisbane
Billi Galliher
Lindsay Kraus
Kirbie Gibbens
Faith Hoffman*
Emma Dry*
Ruby Espey
Clair Spurgin
Josie Eichler
Brandi Davis
Carrie Crouse
Ashley Freese
Casey Solomon
Kim Spurgin
Cray Estes
Jordan Winningham
Austee Von Ahn
Victoria Young

$4,698.78
$4,671.26
$3,984.91
$3,666.31
$3,471.07
$3,464.97
$3,459.03
$3,438.87
$3,138.50
$3,057.84
$2,884.19
$2,820.58
$2,686.23
$2,661.33
$2,608.79
$2,012.02
$2,001.00
$1,764.10
$1,695.50
$1,576.27
$1,457.30
$1,455.57
$1,411.37
$1,220.57
$1,182.66
$1,049.58
$1,000.41

$998.66

$800.40

$661.88

$613.64
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Bailey Tieman
Alexis Neff*
Colby Freeman
Mindy Brown
Denim Fletcher
Christy Bridges
Maggie Sawyer*
Tessa Ankelman
Olivia Dames

Barrel Racing
Morgan Riley
Micala Dummit
Lindsay Leverington
Ashlee Lattner
Lynsay North
Angie Galliher
Rylee Anderson
Breanna Yeager
Jordan Vickery
Jennifer Garn
Lacinda Rose
Brittany Adams
Taya Sonderegger
Mackenzie Beuchter
Nikki Reynolds
Jessica Kelly
Nealia Courtois*
Olivia Dames
Sami O'Day

Leah Weller

$526.24
$471.96
$366.62
$362.30
$273.24
$216.27
$193.59
$107.55

$36.00

$11,640.26
$10,197.92
$7,242.68
$7,121.77
$6,961.36
$5,463.63
$5,060.83
$4,868.18
$4,751.47
$4,564.08
$3,953.75
$3,784.89
$3,334.73
$2,871.85
$2,720.43
$2,668.24
$2,406.21
$2,313.82
$2,028.62
$2,020.10
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Jesse Schweer
Anessa Ash

Abby Henson
Jesse Alsup
Delania Meyer
Shalonda Miller
Meridith Weller
Peggy Link
Jayden Taylor*
Shayne Stroup
Combs, Skylan*
Bailey Stuva
Rachel Schroeder
Sophia Davis
Chelsea Moore*
Kris Copenhaver
Marissa Helms
Jennifer Todd
Libby Cook
Sheyenne Anderson
Leah Shanks
Taylor Bell

Macie Morris
Stacey Coke-Lisby
Samantha Kloos

$1,878.87
$1,653.12
$1,603.91
$1,561.62
$1,315.13
$1,134.92
$1,072.26
$894.55
$829.04
$765.90
$630.90
$613.62
$600.30
545.4
524 .4

509
384.85
367.2
356.26
227.7
223.56
198.72
151.8
151.8
141.86



